PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
inthine, Inc.	04/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	inthinc Technology Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	4225 West Lake Park Blvd., Ste. 100
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12379154
Application Number:	12379153
Application Number:	12379157
Application Number:	12379152
Application Number:	12379155
Application Number:	12379083
Application Number:	12222260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2024293000 Phone:

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com Correspondent Name: Steptoe & Johnson LLP Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Ave NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 22041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas J Boyarski

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026841 FRAME: 0930

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is entered into by and between inthine, inc. a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") and inthine Technology Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Omnibus Contribution Agreement effective as of December 31, 2009 (the "Contribution Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contribution Agreement, Assignor has assigned all right, title, and interest in and to certain United States patent applications listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm Assignor's assignment of its right, title and interest in the Patents effective as of December 31, 2009 pursuant to the Contribution Agreement.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee do hereby confirm Assignor's assignment, transfer and conveyance to Assignee of (i) the Patents, and any continuation applications which can claim priority from the Patents, any and all reissues of Patents already granted and which may be granted, any and all certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and (ii) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said inventions to Assignee.

In witness whereof, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed and mutually delivered this Agreement as of the dates written below.

inthine, inc	inthine Technology Solutions, Inc.
By: Alland	By: ()
Title: <u>Frenchwy or Prostat</u>	Title: Executive Via Presiden
Date: 4- 20-11	Date: 4- 20-11

EXHIBIT A

Transferred Patents and Patent Applications

- 1. United States Patent Application Serial № 12/379,154 filed February 13, 2009 and titled "System and Method for Alerting Drivers to Road Conditions."
- 2. United States Patent Application Serial № 12/379,153 filed February 13, 2009 and titled "System and Method for Viewing and Correcting Data in a Street Mapping Database."
- 3. United States Patent Application Serial № 12/379,157 filed February 13, 2009 and titled "System and Method for Detecting Vehicle Maintenance Requirements."
- 4. United States Patent Application Serial № 12/379,152 filed February 13, 2009 and titled "System and Method for Analyzing Traffic Flow."
- 5. United States Patent Application Serial № 12/379,155 filed February 13, 2009 and titled "Driver Mentoring to Improve Vehicle Operation."
- United States Patent Application Serial № 12/379,083 filed February 12, 2009 and titled "System and Method for Providing a User Interface for Vehicle Mentoring System Users and Insurers."
- 7. United States Patent Application Serial № 12/222,260 filed August 6, 2008 and titled "System and Method for Detecting Use of a Wireless Device While Driving."

-2-